

LSUHNO SCHOOL OF NURSING LEADERSHIP SCHOLARS ACADEMY

TRANSFORMATION, SYNERGY, & EXCELLENCE

Designed for Current and Emerging Leaders in All Settings

"LEADING FROM WITHIN USING THE SCIENCE AND ART OF LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT."



The goal of the Leadership Scholars Academy™ is to provide a transformational learning experience that further develops personal and professional leadership knowledge, skills, and guidance critical for success in leadership roles. Participation in the Leadership Scholars Academy™ aims to maximize performance while increasing personal engagement in nurturing a high performing organization.

After participation and completion of the Leadership Scholars Academy™, participants will:

- Increase one's understanding of self and others.
- Enhance and develop leadership abilities.
- Apply strategies to lead people and processes.
- Utilize evidence-based approaches to develop knowledge and skills in quality improvement, and budget development and management.
- Employ strategic thinking and decision-making in leadership practice in every day operations and in crisis/disaster situations.
- Incorporate evidence-based approaches to create a culture of engagement and innovation within the organization.
- Expand one's ability and effectiveness in teaching, coaching, and mentoring others.
- Have the opportunity to meet with a professional certified coach (International Coach Federation).

All-inclusive fee of \$2,000 includes:

- Several assessment instruments, leadership library of books, and professional folio
- 5 days of instruction (lunch provided each day)
- 31 hours of Nursing Continuing Professional Development (NCPD) credit for RNs
- Seating limited to 40: Registration Deadline July 19, 2024
- Parking available
- Celebration with presentation of certificates of completion and membership into LSUHNO Leadership Scholars Academy™ on the last day.

Location: LSUHNO School of Nursing Continuing Education Classroom (Room 408 – NCPD Classroom)

Dates: August 2, August 16, September 27, October 18, and November 8, 2024



Louisiana State University Health New Orleans (LSUHNO) School of Nursing - Nursing Continuing Professional Development & Entrepreneurial Enterprise (P0111) is accredited as a provider of nursing continuing professional development by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's (ANCC) Commission on Accreditation.

Contact <u>nsgconted@lsuhsc.edu</u> for more information and/or questions.